   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377 •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevG1014
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
T5321 Series
T5421 Series
5x7 mm Surface Mount High Reliability
Tristate/Non-Tristate, 1MHz to 100MHz
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note

Pin 4 +3.3V, VDD +3.3V, VDD
Package Pin Assignments
How to Order
T 5622       –   40M
      5622  40M Frequency
         is model type in MHz
Manufacturer’s Code
MTXX
40.000M
YWWx
Marking Specification
Model Number
Date Code
Product code
Frequency
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377 •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevG1014
Specifications are subject to change without notice
4
T5321 Series
T5421 Series
5x7 mm Surface Mount High Reliability
Tristate/Non-Tristate, 1MHz to 100MHz
Fig.1 T5322-20M with 25pf load Fig.2 T5322-20M without load
Recommended Reflow Soldering Profile
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377 •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevG1014
Specifications are subject to change without notice
5
T5321 Series
T5421 Series
5x7 mm Surface Mount High Reliability
Tristate/Non-Tristate, 1MHz to 100MHz
1.  Group A
 Electrical Characteristics at 25°C
Frequency at nominal supply voltage and endpoints
 Input current
Symmetry (Duty Cycle)
 Zero/One levels
 Rise/Fall times
Frequency (verify frequency at the temperature extremes)
Physical Dimensions
 Length/width
 Height
 Package finish (Corrosion, discoloration, etc.)
 Marking placement/legibility
2.  Group B
 1000 hrs at or above 125°C, nominal voltage, proper load
 (sample size by MIL -PRF-55310 table 6, max. aging within 15
years requirement without catastrophic failures)
3.  Group C- All units have passed Group A testing
A. Subgroup 1: 8 pcs.
    End Point
Standard Condition          Description     Measurement
MIL-STD-883 Method 2002 Mechanical Shock    Frequency
 COND.B               1500 g’s, 0.5ms         Output waveform
                                       5 drops, 6 axis
MIL-STD-883 Method 2007 Vibration, var.     Frequency
 COND. A      freq. 20 g’s,         Output waveform
                                                    0.06” disp., 20-
                                                     20, 000-20 Hz
MIL-STD-883       Method 2003     Solderability      Visual 95%
 Coverage
Test data is available for additional cost.
B. Subgroup 2: 4 pcs (One-half of Subgroup 1)
       End point
Standard  Condition            Description        Measurement